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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V

RACE 

TRACK Grade RACE NAME

PROPOSED 

DATE OK-BRED SEX AGE BREED DISTANCE

 ESTIMATED 

PURSE 

 TOTAL 

ADDED or 

GUARANTEED 

 ADDED BY  

HORSEMENS 

PURSE $ AT 

TRACK 

 ADDED BY 

SPONSOR 

 ADDED BY 

OKB 

 ADDED 

FROM 

TATPF  COMMENTS 

# of Actual 

Starters in 

2017

# Trials 

2017

Eligible in 

2018

# of 

Actual 

Entries in 

2018

RP MIGHTY DECK THREE 8-Mar YES 3 & Up QH 250 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 10 24 10

RP OKLAHOMA DERBY TRIALS (6) 8-Mar 3 QH 350  $       10,000 59 6 47

RP OKLAHOMA FUTURITY TRIALS (15) 9-Mar 2 QH 300  $       10,000 168 17 105

RP

GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA 

DERBY TRIALS 10-Mar 3 P & A 350  $         6,000 15 2 13 19

RP SLM BIG DADDY STAKES 16-Mar 3 & Up QH 550 $50,000 A  $    50,000.00 10 31 20

RP G1

OKLAHOMA PAINT HORSE 

FUTURITY 23-Mar 2 P 300 $80,000 A  $    75,000.00 $5,000 OKB If Eligible 10 10

RP G1

GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA 

DERBY 23-Mar 3 P & A 350 $45,000 A  $    45,000.00 

Inc. $15K in 

2018 10 10

RP G3 OKLAHOMA DERBY  23-Mar 3 QH 350 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 10 10

RP G3 OKLAHOMA FUTURITY  23-Mar 2 QH 300 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 10 10

RP OKLAHOMA FUTURITY JUVENILLE 23-Mar 2 QH 300 $50,000 G  $    50,000.00 10 10

RP G2 EASTEX STAKES 23-Mar 3 & Up QH 350 $50,000 A  $    50,000.00 10 26 9

RP G3 DECKETTA 23-Mar F & M 3 & Up QH 350 $50,000 A  $    50,000.00 10 45 14

RP RG2 MR JET MOORE STAKE 4-Apr YES 3 & Up QH 350 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 8 20 8

RP G3 PAULS VALLEY 4-Apr 3 & Up QH 870 $50,000 A  $    50,000.00 8 21 11

RP

REMINGTON PARK FUTURITY 

TRIALS (20)  5-6 Apr YES 2 QH 330  $       15,000 $5,000 217 24 189

RP

REMINGTON PARK DERBY TRIALS 

(6) 7-Apr YES 3 QH 400  $       15,000 $5,000 53 6 57

RP PAUL HARBOR MEMORIAL STAKES 12-Apr PREF 3 & Up P & A 350 $23,600 A  $    20,000.00 

Allow. Level 

(2500 min)

Changed to Pref 

in 2017 9 19 12

RP 

PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSIC 

FUTURITY TRIALS 12-Apr 2 P 350  $         6,000 40 4 51

RP

PSBA AMERICAN PAINT DERBY 

TRIALS 12-Apr 3 P 400  $         6,000 7 0 12

 WORKING DRAFT FOR 2018 QH,P,A STAKES ADDED MONEY AT OKLAHOMA TRACKS   NUMBERS IN RED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON FUNDING AVAILABLE AT THOSE MEETS
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

RP RG3 REMINGTON PARK DERBY  20-Apr YES 3 QH 400 $130,000 A  $  100,000.00 $30,000 10 10

RP EASY DATE STAKES 20-Apr YES

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 350 $83,000 A  $    75,000.00 $8,000 OKB Day 9 20 9

RP RG1 SOONER STATE STAKES 20-Apr YES 3 & Up QH 400 $100,000 A  $    50,000.00 $50,000 6 15 8

RP RG2 REMINGTON PARK FUTURITY  20-Apr YES 2 QH 330 $270,000 A  $  200,000.00 $70,000 10 10

RP LAICO BIRD STAKES 20-Apr YES 2 QH 330 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 10 47 17

RP G2 BOB MOORE MEMORIAL 20-Apr 3 & Up QH 300 $50,000 A  $    50,000.00 10 32 17

RP REMINGTON PARK JUVENILE 20-Apr YES 2 QH 330 $100,000 G  $  100,000.00 10 14

RP MR MASTER BUG STAKE 20-Apr YES 3 QH 350 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 10 26 13

RP

AQHA CHALENGE DISTANCE 

TRIALS 27-Apr 3 & Up QH 870  $       10,000 A  Return in 2019

NOT 

CONTES

TED

RP

AQHA CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP 

TRIALS 27-Apr 3 & Up QH 440  $       10,000 A  Return in 2019

NOT 

CONTES

TED

RP VICTORIA ENNIS MEMORIAL STAKE 27-Apr PREF 2 P & A 330 $22,500 A  $    20,000.00 

Allow. Level 

(2500 min)

Changed to Pref 

in 2017 10 18 8

RP G1

PSBA AMERICAN PAINT CLASSIC 

FUTURITY 27-Apr 2 P 350 $75,000 A  $    75,000.00 

*Inc. in 2016 

from 35K &in 

2018 from $50K 10

RP G1 PSBA AMERICAN PAINT DERBY 27-Apr 3 P 400 $35,000 A  $    35,000.00 

Inc. in 2018 from 

$25K 10 12

RP G1 LEO STAKES 4-May 3 & Up QH 400 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 10 24 12

RP

HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY 

TRIALS  10-11 May 2 QH 350  $       15,000 A $5,000 218 24 194

RP AQHA CHALENGE DISTANCE FINAL 12-May 3 & Up QH 870 $27,500 A  $    20,000.00 $7,500  Return in 2019

NOT 

CONTES

TED

RP

AQHA CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP 

FINAL 12-May 3 & Up QH 440 $60,000 A  $    40,000.00 $20,000  Return in 2019

NOT 

CONTES

TED

RP HERITAGE PLACE DERBY TRIALS 12-May 3 QH 400  $       10,000 52 6 71
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RP G1 MISTER LEWIE MEMORIAL STAKES 17-May 3 & Up P & A 400 $30,000 A  $    30,000.00 

Allow. Level 

(2500 min) OKB if eligible 6 19 16

RP

GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA 

FUTURITY TRIALS 18-May 2 P & A 350  $         6,000 31 4 47

RP BOYD MORRIS MEMORIAL STAKES 27-May YES 3 & Up QH 400 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 OKB Day 7 16 8

RP FL LADY BUG STAKES 27-May YES 2 QH 330 $68,000 A  $    60,000.00 $8,000 

2018: 2 

DIVISIONS 10 46 18

RP JACK BROOKS STAKES 27-May YES 3 QH 350 $50,000 A  $    25,000.00 $25,000 10 31 10

RP G1

NATIONAL COWBOY AND WESTERN 

HERITAGE MUSEUM STAKES 1-Jun 3 & Up P & A 440 $30,000 A  $    30,000.00 $5,000 OKB If Eligible 7 16 11

RP G2 JUNOS REQUEST STAKES 1-Jun

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 400 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 

*Increased in 

2016 from 50K 10 28 11

RP G1

GRAHAM PAINT AND APPALOOSA 

FUTURITY 1-Jun 2 P & A 350 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 10 10

RP G2 HERITAGE PLACE DERBY 1-Jun 3 QH 400 $100,000 A  $  100,000.00 10 10

RP G1 HERITAGE PLACE FUTURITY 1-Jun 2 QH 350 $300,000 A  $  250,000.00 $50,000 

$50K from 

Heritage Place 7 10

RP HERITAGE PLACE JUVENILE 1-Jun 2 QH 350 $100,000 G  $  100,000.00 

No longer 

deducted from 

purse 10 11

RP G1

REMINGTON PARK INVITATIONAL 

CHAMPIONSHIP 1-Jun 3 & Up QH 440 $250,000 A*  $  250,000.00 7 9 8

RP G2

REMINGTON PARK DISTANCE 

STAKES 1-Jun 3 & Up QH 870 $50,000 A*  $    50,000.00 8 14 9

RP RG3 EASY JET STAKES 1-Jun YES 2 QH 350 $50,000 A*  $    25,000.00 $25,000 10 31 10
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

FMT APHA CLAIMING FUTURITY TRIALS 8-Jun 2 P 330 $4,000  $      4,000.00 

NEW IN 2017  

Budget: 2 trials 11 2

FMT GOLDEN DRILLER 16-Jun 3 and Up QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 6

FMT FAIR MEADOWS JUVENILE STAKE 22-Jun 2 QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 10

FMT EXPO SQUARE STAKE 22-Jun 3& Up QH 870 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 10

FMT APHA CLAIMING FUTURITY 22-Jun 2 P 330 $10,000 A $10,000 NEW FOR 2017 10

FMT APHA CLAIMING DERBY 22-Jun 3 P 350 TBD A TBD NEW FOR 2018

FMT BELLE STAKES 29-Jun

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 6

G1 LEWIS WARTCHOW STAKE 6-Jul 3 & Up P & A 350 $12,500 G  $    12,500.00 $1,600 5

FMT FAIR MEADOWS QH MATURITY 6-Jul 4 & Up QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 10

FMT

SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY 

TRIALS 12-Jul 2 QH 350  TBD $5,000  $      5,000.00 79 8

SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY TRIALS 13-Jul 3 QH 350  TBD $5,000  $      5,000.00 21 3

FMT

SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY 

TRIALS 13-Jul 2 P & A 350  TBD $4,000  $      4,000.00 36 5

FMT ROCKY HEINZIG STAKE 26-Jul 3 & Up QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 10

FMT WALTER MERRICK STAKE 26-Jul YES 3 & Up QH 870 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 6

FMT G1 SPOTS AND DOTS STAKE 26-Jul 3 & Up P & A 870 $12,500 G  $    12,500.00 $1,600 8

FMT G2 TULSA STATE FAIR STAKE 27-Jul 2 P & A 350 $12,500 G  $    12,500.00 $1,600 10

FMT CHEROKEE NATION QH STAKE 27-Jul 2 QH 350 $15,000 G  $    15,000.00 $2,500 10

FMT G3 SPEEDHORSE QH FUTURITY 27-Jul 2 QH 350 $85,000 A  $                -   $35,000 $50,000 ESTIMATED 10

FMT SPEEDHORSE QH DERBY 27-Jul 3 QH 350 $25,000 A  $                -   $5,000 $20,000 ESTIMATED 10
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74 FMT G1 SPEEDHORSE P&A FUTURITY 27-Jul 2 P & A 350 $40,000 A  $                -   $10,000 $30,000 ESTIMATED 10
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

WRD

BLACK GOLD FUTURITY 350 yard 

CHAMPIONSHIP TRIALS 7-Sep 2 QH 350  TBD $5,000  $      5,000.00 86 11

WRD AQHA CHALLENGE DERBY TRIALS 8-Sep 3 QH 400  $    5,000.00 A

Projected 

Return in 2019

Not 

Contested

WRD

AQHA CHALLENGE JUVENILE 

TRIALS 8-Sep 2 QH 350  $    5,000.00 A

Projected 

Return in 2019

Not 

Contested

WRD AQHA CHALLENGE DISTAFF TRIALS 8-Sep

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 400  $    5,000.00 A New for 2019

WRD POT O GOLD FUTURITY TRIALS 14-Sep 2 P & A 350  TBD  $4,000  $           4,000 34 4

WRD

CRICKET BAR APPALOOSA 

FUTURITY TRIALS 14-Sep 2 APP 350  TBD  $4,000  $           4,000 6 0

WRD

BLACK GOLD FUTURITY 

CHAMPIONSHIP 350 yard division 22-Sep 2 QH 350 $150,375 A  $    12,500.00 $19,125 $112,500 

OQHRA BLACK 

GOLD 86/133 11

WRD AQHA CHALLENGE DERBY FINAL 22-Sep 3 QH 400  TBD  $30,000 A  $         15,000 $15,000  Return in 2019

Not 

Contested

WRD AQHA CHALLENGE JUVENILE FINAL 22-Sep 2 QH 350  TBD  $30,000 A  $         15,000 $15,000  Return in 2019

Not 

Contested

WRD AQHA  CHALLENGE DISTAFF 22-Sep

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 400 $25,000 A  $         17,500 $7,500  Return in 2019

Not 

Contested

WRD SEQUOYAH STAKE 27-Sep 3 & Up P & A 870 $12,500 G  $    12,500.00 $1,600 5

WRD OQHRA FALL CLASSIC 27-Sep 3 & Up QH 400 $17,500 G  $    17,500.00 $2,200 

OKB if Eligible 

Only 8

WRD G1 POT O GOLD FUTURITY   28-Sep 2 P & A 350 $30,000 A  $    15,000.00 $2,500 $15,000 10

WRD CRICKET BAR FUTURITY 28-Sep 2 APP 400 TBD A  $                -   $5,000 $2,500 $10,000 OAR 6

WRD MISS ELLEN 12-Oct

Fillies & 

Mares 3 & Up QH 350 $18,000 G  $         18,000 $2,200 

OKB if Eligible 

Only 10

WRD GREEN COUNTRY HDCP 13-Oct 3 & Up P & A 350 $12,500 G  $    12,500.00 $1,600 7

WRD

SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY 

CHAMPIONSHIPS TRIALS 19-Oct 2 P & A 400  $    4,000.00 A NEW FOR 2019

Not 

Contested

Not 

Contested

WRD

NEW OHA MYSTERY QH OKB 

DERBY TRIALS 25-Oct 3 QH 350 $5,000  $      5,000.00 /19

WRD

BLACK GOLD 440 FUTURITY 

CHAMPIONSHIP TRIALS 25-Oct 2 QH 440 $5,000  $      5,000.00 /133
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

WRD

OHA OKB QH MYSTERY FUTURITY 

TRIALS 27-Oct YES 2 QH 350 $5,000  $      5,000.00 /68

WRD  DON DRAKE MEMORIAL 9-Nov 3 P & A 350 $15,000 G $1,600 $15,000 

WRD

SPEEDHORSE PA FUTURITY 

CHAMPIONSHIPS 9-Nov 2 P & A 400  TBD  $      20,000.00 A  $      5,000.00 $5,000 $10,000 NEW FOR 2019

Not 

Contested

Not 

Contested

WRD RG3 OHA OKB QH MYSTERY FUTURITY 9-Nov YES 2 QH 350 $75,000 A  $    25,000.00 $10,000 $40,000 10

WRD

NEW OHA MYSTERY QH OKB 

DERBY 9-Nov YES 3 QH 350 $25,000 A  - $10,000 $15,000 10

WRD

BLACK GOLD FUTURITY 440 YARD 

CHAMPIONSHIP    9-Nov 2 QH 440 $150,375 A  $    12,500.00 $19,125 $112,500 10

** Stakes Schedule and Purse 

Projections subject to approval  and 

may be revised.


